g1th refaseicy $o (ho ST du: -dlng fop tho inind senurad waspitale
agtor ohaoking the plans agalnst tho epaoind poguircnont® of tho suilding
Qoto p:rcaining to Dospltade, WO golloming mosters aro enllod 30 you&
attontiotis

(e

s, scobion 173 of the Building code poRired $1lundneted oxds /
pione o o Breld epcloouro dovrs in odd atorios, the lottors nlne/. \%
ab ore WY gnchon §n hodghts A58 ahoge 30 L9 provided?

[ 4

A
g, The Knienoln Qoors npon the stakreag snolostred should VO 47 \l

gianed, Tith vizo glase and ghowld all b aquippod Wnth salfocloning

Govioody 3 salf~oloping £ire door shonld be prosided in the dcossray

Loeddry gune tha owalouey enploours %o the pipe apad@e AL st galye

wby foradis she conredbion powoun tho audabing hospitel vailaing aud

thy third and foayth. £i00r8 of tho now wing AL appoarg thod calfe0hvnics

¥olotibin dooye am poqnitad dn tho doewsy yeuding to the matn bald 06 both

ehdvs ahd Fourth Sluee Jovalg, othoruied thape wvould b ob wrproteotad

sathoction voluson the thirh snd Sussth £100P8e it £7 33
gy

baar o

A .@".’ 4
( & $he puiiaing $nGo oanteing tho nwsl ginusy Wb prgerd to the {
passdia~L o ach toven tesk in 1ongth apound dhe P s 159808
ths oo «bava e Bamrvatke—Lon t0 gog Heots gg;&iu,mwmmm of
the hospitndy aonoorning this qwoqggaj.*m'mfﬁm—m‘\m%ﬁiw his
opintop vith rorard 107450 plonn ovo 101d doeng $t ADDO t

¢ Qob-uoSKT FraoAra 11Ct302 above the hand ralle to paed auin She a:dis.

&, ib appears £roa Maoblon 170, gopngrogh. U of 8F vio that 4oubls
£1r0 (00PEy=0R0 O acsh 9ide of 0 woll ds roguirved to oR. J5E the pAi®
tugne) end pasbess from tho basoacl of the puraote houd and nlgo thot the
anzn type of srotaotion 48 vogsivol io onoh Ongt uhory ehe uew building”
goany w8 vith gl pemoont huopital prildinge

1 ohoulé Jiko to Nave enongh of the pinbing end wabarl 20ppl¥
plans 0 §radoate thy 8ie@ and loontion of £ar0 hoeo Biandpipen ol tho
pls  end lodation of uatap maln tognthar vith tha asssngenent of the
o sliagy Boootor puning agtangoasnt 1op ‘pavenping thy #nto? PrOSALYR:
Thoge mebbors wore gotorrol 40 dna 1ostnp {rem Sann@ s NGULOP Canpay oft
Jatobor ddst, M9ES ond cy lovtop in ropty 68
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Dheploy, Bulfindh & At o&ye8
¢

el

1hth, 1928 bus wo have hoord nothins furthore

A

%g;»;’f‘iii 4o Plomgo farnish pland oF tndtesto in eome way the arrengaaont of
o~ {nter- coamnionting tolophones or esil bolls 23 called fur in

Heetion 181 of the puilaing Cexlde

9. Pleass furnlsh to tode offico s otetsnond of dosign ar vequived

by “eotion 20 of the suilging Coles 1n 09 noph 08 Shd-plens artnll pristed

end this stotemond dots nob appond upon Gho planny 16 vill bo aatipfootary
to furnivh this atatomont bY lottor reforring to Lhn plens, cpocifioatiina,
(1

Plonee tdvise dn 1o 1wd to thoeo aattero pronotsds

Yory trely yourd

ynopoator of su 1Qingve

LE 0]
0C~ Mr. We We Thomasg
Toctosr W, Pe Horrill, Superintendent of Maine General Hospitale
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Hyy Pa Ao DumEy
855 Porast Avom0
rortiand, Solno

Basr 5409

Tho ssonvnticn S wlo oY dI0 Gonopnd Yugpitald
bolladng 48 prosopding eapidly slthoush ae sailding poradt
hep soGen sppifoed Sop to Jover thls el ot yote

gy, DOfD4lle CUNUESY gupepintondont oa the Job, utvions
my Shub the o wruobop S0 posudesd o voonsd LBY tul atng
peraldy ond I oaliod this apsver o sho abtonatiun o2
pour ouny Pulght Cunesye eho eaoaod GO Go In charge ob
the Job sboun o wach ogt 2itboud 1osulbe

wiid ;¢ uob aryonge £o¥ yUA OO atratitn to anke
appidassion 2o thie poradt Lo reguler Taghlon proapdiyt.
4Ro rchivaotn hnve farpiehod tode wilice o esl of Bho
gonsval plonw wos b oot wovited o oopy ol sh8
gpooiflostiose A OulY of tho spooificsti.nn ebld
peagnpany your npplisation for Sho weAlasng povalte

vory teuly o

grapacsor of B2iIGINGDe

goolidge, Shepley, Bulfinok, & Abbott. Architects, Boston, Mass.

GG~ Mr. W, W Thomas
¥r, S. S Boyd
LETILG
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Office, 533 Forest Avenue

Portland, Maine July 27, 1929,

Mr, Warren MoDonald,
Building Inspeotor,
Portland,

Maine.

Dear Sir!

In reply to your letter of July 26th
we have taken up the patter with the architects of
furnishing you with a set of specifioations and 1o
doubt you will recoive them in a day or two.

1t is up to us to pay por this permit,

according to the contraot, whi we will be very

glad to 4o if you will issue the pernlt on receipt
of the specificai:ions.
Yours very truly,

¥, A. RUMERY COMPANY

A

Copies Sent To

arryoee,

v mmnmmmmwmmmmm@% ST TR Y




JAMES A. COTTER CO.
ENGINEERS AND CONTRACTORS FOR

+PLUMBING =«

334 SHAWMUT AVENUE, BOSTON
TELEPHONE BACK BAY 3871

August 12, 1929

re Warren MeDonald,
Inspector of Buildings
Portland, Maine

Dear Sir:

Wnen we forwarded you blue print set of plans
and specifications for the Plumbing in the new building
for the Maine General Hospital in your city, we neglected

to include the following bwllebtin which should have
appeared in the Plumbirg Specifications, and also the
size of the pipe referred to on the plen should have been
marked 6" ag per this bulletir instead of 4" as it now
appearse

t The Cold Water supply from Ellsworth
Street to Building and wp to the cold
water pumps in the Apparatus Room
Hurses' Home should be 6" instead of
4v,  The by-pasgs between this main
and the stand-pipe now shown ag 4"
ghould be 6" alsos ™

Yours very truly,
JAMES A. COTTER CO.

By% .

WIM:AK




Goolidge, gshepleY, wulfinch, & Abboth, Architects
Roston, Maseschusetis

ant lemens

, fith reference 40 the proposed eddition to the Maine Gerieral yogpitel, we have

:,hea.rd various reg..ts of figuares veing taken at different tines upon this work end

curs to me that it m.ght ba well if you would send a cedy¥ of the layout plans
fice rior to the letting of the contract. 1 know

cifications t0 thie of

tha {s sort of unusual) but - wld we very glad %o out my time ia to checking
’chga general layout araingt the Bu 2 Code and thus poscibly pick up ary dis~-
repancies that uight exist before .he general contract is roportade

it is reportcd hers +het , ou are Leking al.ornate figures upon

sor inatance,
ig of welding all of the connections

he erection of tae gtructural ateal on the 2as

o the entire frameé.
tted by owr puilding Code atb present. ja8 uave veeh working bv

; 'is- ‘propositily put have not yet rescned sny &t
ideguate ingpection of suen work.

:elding of jointe tnat may o€ in shear Or tenegion is not per=
sone extent upon

jgfactory metLod of taking cara of

.This office is very anxioue %0 give any possible asgisvance b0 the end that
% Work may progress saoothly as soon 88 it mey 9@ started, and 1 oelieve with
1 cooperation at this tioe we can elininate many of the sma.l difficalties that

oV
ro annoying b0 all concerneds

Yery truly yours,

Tngyactor of Buildingse

GO Hr, Herbart 3rodn
ur. :.[orrill—-—s\mbr&x.twudem. of .

ey
2

e n

N
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CHARLES A COOLIDGE

COOLIDGE SHEPRLEY BULFINCH & ABBOTT
HENRY R.SHEPLEY ARCHITECTS
FRANCIS V BULFINCH

, LEWIS B ABEOTY AMES BUILDING BOSTON

May 10, 1929,
Mr., Warren MeDonald
Inspector of Buildings

Department of Building Inspeetion
Portland, Maine.

Dear gir: Be = Maine General Hospital.

Referring to your letter of May 7y
which we anticipate may be final'

figures,
&re now being taken

on the proposed new building for the Malne General Hog-
pital, and we shall be able to send you plans very shortly

for checking Up purposes such as you suggest,

As regards the matter of struetural steel, we
are obtaining-figures on field rivetted connections,

welding and turned bolts and reamed holes. We realize

that under the Portland Code welding is not rermitted

at present. This same condition, however, prevails in

almost all other large citles, and where welding hag
been permitted in specific cases it hag required a specigl

ruling of the Commissioner. As a matter of fact, however,

we have not as yet hag any building frame welded although

we have received estimates on several. Almost invariably

the cost of the welding runs up higher than rivetted

connections and also higher than turned bolts and reamed
holes,

highe

A EY

“W”.?‘ oo
AR

LR

which are of course in their turn considerably

et
i

T than rivetting although occasionally justified where
1t is essential to eliminate noise as much as posslble,

W
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Mr. Warren McDonald -2 May 10, 1929.
as in the case of an addition to a hospitalbuilding.
Wie have no doubt that you will pass the turned

polts and reamed holes as these are almost universally

accepted. At the preccat time here in Boston we are
erecting the Hospital for People of Moderate Means
at the Massachusetts General Hospital, a 14-story struc-
ture, using this method. for field connections and which
has been passed by the Building commissioner of Boston.
We quite agree with you that welding hardly seems
to ve on a practical basis commercially for building
frames at the present time and that the question of
adequate inspection 1is rather a serious one.
We appreclate the offer. of assistance in the last
paragraph of your letter, and on our part wish to assure

you that we shall do our utmost to see that the huilding

is erected in a substantial manner and in conformity
with all of your requirements.
Very truly yours,

COOLIDGE SHEPLEL BULFINCH & ABBOTT

o .
-Y - —rn ,\\c
BY: L s g ) (
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WILLIAM W, THOMAS,

. 1842 MIDDLE sTpeE
WRTLAND. MAINR

fprid, 4, 193

Mr. Warren MeDonald
Inspector of Bulldings
Portland, Maine.

Dear Mr, McDonald:

In reply. to your letter of April 2, the ‘two
mattors referred to will receive attentions ‘

If we wish further details from you we will
let you know,

Yours very truly,
s i, T By

.Chairman of Buildiz;gw Commlttee
Maire General Hospltel

T SUPETETD AR RTRPRY . T R R R R R R
R 5 . i - H L v - ST
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Copy Goolidge Shepl, Bulfingy & Abbott, 2,
20 621';?-1 otdgey Shep Vs Iulfinon, ogton, .gsgfd“'

Apri), 2y i1 3

of Bulldtng Committeg

Street
Maine

'~ tho neyw wing brovidod at the Malng Goneral Hoapitnl, a
w78 15 by upg "iied Letugen the Nurgggt Home end thg Mg tunnel, hévimg,
been agraed Upon at the timg the bu*lding permit wap lamed 4o cover the aonutriag.,
ton of thy new additien,

0Tk dag nearly oozx;aloted, 14 appaarag ﬁnpraci;iouble o providg
int whore the Rurens? Hopg nd the bagengyt, lesvon nep .
the Yarky. .
&combuafi;:@;gi :
she noy addition fpgp ay oo

This Depastument agroed to - -

arranpenent, that left: the joi pernanently, ana thet
thie anoke toreon °

§e o
g
¥

0 83 Y0 pup gyt % a brlek pi
% ¢losing somplately, 8 2 vy g
1o ey imporsang ey

M poe

R

e

BRIy
«

P

W11 you be king SudLgh o makg Srrengenents gg that both op these nattorg
tby be taken 0are of in arday. that the jop B4y be closod £ OWr recorda, smq -
to of ateUpangy Linally fe ape giving 4 Lomy of thig Zettey

g

.

A3
A

Vory truly yours,

Inspestop of Buildingu.




2ptanbor 15, 1062

UG “mrien v, orsill, Liresuop of smine
Genural fioaptta)

ER sroana) abvooy

Torsland, sl

sone Mg

Soplying o your Jotcap of the 1vey snay, JUek poletiun so
the five doore dotveon tho prunont, &niny foneenl Avoyihnl indlding
and the propuoed sddfttonn ving, I agroy hoartily with JOUP gtatam
uent  th. & pnfaty to o am 1iey shoudd sivage bo aunoitdorod hororo
eafaty to vrogorty, and i 16 appeara that Any darvios Foulsed to
salagined aroparty lossehy the aedoby to 1Afe, £t ty obvicuy that
sk o ®equirsannt shculd be elind: atcd or ab lennt audifdes,

Howousy, thin office Daf 203 atfiouptod to dlotnte the

wlne-broe of Tire door wied ab the iooabien nonblonsd, o
U0k o altmsion, the nailding dodo dooe rogulre double Pire SIODB g
0% on each pide of tho anlies ™ It fg FUILLUAYY g 1370 ¢ and vindud, .
by thoCodo Shih Keoye BunlL b5 velfebloning, hnb §8) "soreiiliyy vlvusd
10 provong RHO ERV0L- o idke #0d"Somtn A5 BHL) 1 £109; oA Bhi Loog
b o wthich bade BF SEB dugy hb aGE Aatid dook which Asinie névinIly
obeh and ologop ambRebiondly So oudg af £irdy  vhe avonitents Iidde
oavsd-vFifinally doth Rewstidnging docre tn ghe opening and wh sabopnsda
oXXdeng Qogr o tho pide ue She #add tow .4 the aw wing,

It cetmad evidong shag tha £iroe Guvors vopg avondod priagrily
te protond tho ana ving Prom o 2hve or an snovaonsy sn the pragony
hognited baltidiag, oo that Sho suggostion was mede o ths - xhilivose
et the whtoantio door #i0h Lte fuedblo 1tnk ghos g ba on chy el
of .83 wull Sowmed the prunont Loopdtads vho obyuotien see shon rriced
that - thure wap no oo Fop tho door 4o ade unt thay slde of ke veli,
and tharespon § 2upFoatnd a - 1iing otopd anubtors ¥ am nob fuliy
advisod se Yo She locabion of the orit sunlveayy in the mrosent
hosplial 2% afug, vut de4a underst-od thoy ehidn taliging iy now 3o
be oquipped wath an autonatio wpriqaler syotem end that-the o ndvonyy
are %o by fally onolosed wit. five dourss I thoregora have the ine
proveion whioh way ot bo OureaGd, 9f ouurse, hat s she ol raslony
to s proesnt bullting, tho «ali. 0f theg Milelng 0wl be e ante #ithe
out edependings.un the PhevnTeun, & tho niow v:ig,

CIB aWel wat viRERIRTYaE AY Se NANGLNA CURRIUBAT, 3 wonge ~u'wmvvé§!.{; v

i g
i g

that you notify wo A 14t610 4 advenois of ©re Sarnos noot srip
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00~ Coolidge, Shenley, Buli‘incs.'&: -*b‘sott'. Aimes Aldg. Bo:ton,Hass.

Moo We W, Thoma2

\

imsor Yaepen ¥y orrillee?

o Portlepd fu order that tha threa of wi mey ob Sogeths? on the .
« preatens 2o dotesnlue lusb wilod <he hooy nethed of provodure dev

Yoy Gmaly gowreg

Juspeote of Buildings.
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60~ F. &, Bumery CGo..ony
Dr..Warrven P. % - i}y Malne Gsnar%@?éﬁ.qm

conliduw, Shepleyy & . A8inch & shbotD
smos Bwilding,
Roghon, Mueds ahbEnshony SPe SvARD

‘ Tontluanm

#ith woforense $ additisy Go daine tonered nogphsels ehy
butiitag permit sovoring gunarsl congtrietilon hae beon feuwed $odal
L0 Fu 4. Smory Geapanys Cenoral Qontrestorey

Tha following dotello ave aelicd %o your atteniion of roguirds
sents nocoosary to provide which oithoy ure not indioated in the pleng
und eppodfications or have Beon cverleokod fu ohooking by this depart
annhe

2, fNed oult 1Mohhs eve ~ewlrol ot the gielr enelissre doorl
&% 21} atorions fthooo ado indk npen the plang, bub please hold
Ghat tho latiare are $0 bte uo e wn 4 fnches in holght,

Ze Urs Barnos oxplotng thed the ¢lass in tha stalr enslosudd
doues &8 bo bo wire glase, Thovo doors aro %o be whde sdlfeslousngy,
& ohook #ith fusiblo Link valng vatisveotorys A enlfeslosiog five
duor is roguired botusen the siairvey enolosure and tho ploo opace #ud
¢tho sano nb osoh of the doomunys looding from the connooting paseagis
stay §0 the slevatoz lobby oo DOth third and fourth Licorsy

B, Downlo Cive dvory srs rogulrod betvodn the pipe Sunnel
apd the buesment of the Murees? funo and aleo at caoh oonneotion bes
twaon the sddicion and the presony herpdinde In ocach Oamo one Of wiesd
Soors chould te a colfenloning one end the  hed it antanntlo one.
{aither o eliding dooy or o rolling vtosl shuttor)s +o Yool that the
gutonstio device should bave &te princtpel oxpubare on $heg sicde of 0%
@nkl rommrd the prosent bhoapital and tho Huyeon® Huges

%y e £ind 2% nocenssyy o goguire motal olof duors or mqunl
2% overy npening & the wire ohaft end nt ovory opening (0 the cloths@
chto, 4.0 vogard 8o tho door $o the Slootrisal Koom i tho §irsy
eionys menbi~nel by Uy Darnob, ©o fire doul will bo ruquireds .

B, Idre windows will bo »equired 4n ench vortionl vection of
mbeide wull whion Lo closer shan 30 foot to the Bumven! Howd op t6 thé
goodon builaings on vhe Jlsaorth ~teset aido, Thore windowe are 6 by
elassd with uiro glass b aotad qovared enply 211} be eupepishiog

ey Wady ey
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{(A) APARTRES™ [ L IBUSF Z0NE .

. IR Permit No..ﬂ___,;}
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 6'9

Class of Buzldmg or Type of ctruclare Plrst Clasg

. . Ponlami, ann \1“3!7 [22 119 )
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, poktr.anv, . Appllaatibn ot “?‘
i ."YA

The undersignd hereby applies for a permit to ePer® alter it the jollowmg bmldm sonie B

g, m'q-omamm O

accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the Cit P )
any, submitted herewith and the fnllowl{:g specifications: § Code of the City of Portlard, plans anid, apectﬁcatwns, 'j .

Location 8082 JAysenal Strect Ward__? Within Fire Limits?_ YOH stt -No.- 3
Owner's of*EtSsve’s name and address “Hindtie. Goropnd Husnital ‘
ontractor’s narie and address_ 8 &+ Eoltery Covy. ) Zotent 4v, Telejhione
\z&-,td,itéi’:‘t name and adﬁre«&%ﬂmgm R %w&z,@mj, 5 %m ‘_m_;:% P

gwe;:‘."ﬂp‘l'v’.‘:&"mr"‘::fm o :*r-—:——.—_A.._,‘_;: [ —— “ N.._,{ fh B

Telephorie

4™ Other buildings on same lot

Description of Present Building to be Altered
Material_PFAOR Ny stories Heat __Style of roof.
Last use Hoapited

'Rnnﬁng

No. families_

General Description of New Work
To exect 7 story drick cddttion, 170% x 45" ey per plana u:zw,t*saa
8/3/a0
To oxcavate and sonstmiot foundation only for addition ¢¢ wuma
e e = iy 1

-

v Lo R
o g VP Y

i
5

o a3

Details of New Work

No. stories___ Height average grade to highest point of roof.
To be erected on selid or filled fand?. earth or rock?.

Size, front depth

: : __w-,(' "u"r.hlcknesiﬂt' “gp_,__ o _._u oy \ m ,.% —-b'.)ﬂ("“ ’q“w
s Mareria of under SEiing ity —— Hef ht_.%.m == \“,*-’ﬁnck n@k‘“
o pifibing - ‘ 8!
£ .

Kind of roof Roof covc.rmg :

No. of chimneys . — . _Material of chimneys - of lining

Kind cf heat Type of fuel . —.— Distance, heater to chirraey.

If oil burner, name and model

Capacity and location of oil tanks

Is gas fitting involved? N Size of service

R e Sy

Corner posts. Sills Girt or ledger boaed?eo — — _ Size.

Material columns under girders '§i7p Max. on centers

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor sud fiat roof
span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross section,

Joists and rafters: 1st floor nd , 3rd , roof

On centers: ist floor , 2nd e ey 3rd , roof

Maximum span 1st floor . s nd , 3rd , roof

I£ one story building with masonzy walls, thickness of walls? height?
If a Garage

No. cars now, accommiodated on same lot , to be accommodated

Total numher commercial cars te be accommodated

Will automobile repairing be d611e other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the propo‘sed.huilding?
Miscellaneous ,

Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on & public street? . B@:pognibly )

Plans filed as part of this application? 98 No. sheeis L m__, :

Estimated cost §9096000s__(heating,plunbing & loo.not inoluded) Fee mng___g%

kP,

ity requirements pertaining. thereto

lu

Will there be in ¢harge of the: above work a person competent to see that the State and &

Yeu Mning Jenrad, Hospk
are observed? - "' popstal
! Signature of awner. ﬁy F. - Ix\up‘m AL

T /
INSPECTION COPY )
i % ” ¥ “-4&3/;"7/// 4
& PRy “éf& .
U g AR & s




PR

sy ‘.‘.".._...‘;,.,',

1ed o //

EAN 2z
(PR Ty

ol
13

“'.
o

v_ _‘-»«;g’i ‘

)Q /”" - l;::\,ui eyl AQerv-/"
a'\m\}\(\{t'- adtens {\, ;" 9"({/
T Aoy g Pogdo D
it i’i; :&/7/Qr = Cotadhion csxfw-&{f
' AyLb'\A -Olf"é’

Ifaf& P\/J’Z(:w‘r
ff\ & [ﬁ_,{x‘.zg{flﬁ V‘:{J EHORY s_i)
}*\A«"A.'\.i A MVL( \.ua,(’ uQ
u’g) l/‘Lu-. “ u‘\?j L'._T\n(,,\u.\ oA

LT, S ~.»‘ w\ :

PR

¥ /7/3 o - 4 v).,(‘,b..} BC«ub

»

éVG&.Om[?C )

W’QAIO‘{\O .
\W\J{/\-;(;(&TV‘Q s \»u(- BN (v Y, (lr\.- .
( (e (‘-‘ ‘i‘- {J‘ U Lowy -"»t‘.‘, _:_“
Loy I 6 ("" ',‘ D {'_.11"‘;5:#’- .
S 1 ‘il ;

LR BN -Z.. {l:!

4 {7;vw( -
“§ L )

ARG .;{,,\m? V)
U

g

= (.rm, '&,WO ~Cx Qj
Ny SLG/&O“/&Z‘::

b’ o
u‘\m‘ (.

()‘\w\"‘\.Qu'(i\M.’

Loar s Qmﬁ(

!\(_ﬂ A
u:'r:u

O «ivuu t,

e
GAD ;?MC?

C\ W

2 / / 7/ "'*1 "Ufwd o"«ﬁfu

“ ’u\f«\.&a

C,t AR
A E W,

LU’ v
dw LG Letstradd

| oD QPU\AQ(Z.»U{')A‘ «g
K-:?AAI- at. -\vu(_ 'é

- -~ —




July 15, 1929

PUBLIC HE.KING UPut THE APPaAL OF WALAE GENdnAL HOSFITAL
AT 20-82 As3oBAL SYH.LET.

4 public hearing upon the appeal of the daine
General lospital seexing o change in tie decision of
the .napector of Buildings so that the pruposed additional
wing upon the hospital @.~ht be built slightly higher
so that & elightly less "sot-baok™ of the two uppsr
stories from Arsenal Strest might be parmitted weo
held Friday afternoon, July 12%h.

there were present for the City Hr. Beyd, and
the Inspector of Buildings. HNo opponents sppeared

nelther mas thers any person present representing the
hoapital.

Inspector of Buildingg.

)
e




July 15, 1929

To the Board of Nunicipal O0fficers;

"he Counittee op Zoning angd Bulldlng Urdinanss
Appeals to whon was raferred th ~ppeal of thy
Genaral Yospiga) seeking o chan-e in the dosision of
the Inspector (% 3Bulldings g0 that the naw wing of the

hospital may be buily 8lightiy higher than ig ardinarily

the Apartment House .one where the praperty
and 80 that the LWo upper storiep nay have
& 8lightly less "Batwback” frog Arasensl Streut thap ia
ordinarily permitted in sugh o %0ne, ruports gs folloug.

A pubiic henring has bean held upon this appaal
at which no opponents appeared,

It is the belies of thig Comuittes that fillurs
to grant thig peralt involves unnecezsary hardship on the
part of tha hospital ang that desirayle relief zay ve

glven withont substaatinlly derogatt

ng from ths intent
and purpose op tha Zoning Ord inace

Recoumended that the appeal ye sustained ant the
pPoralt granted subjeot to ful} complisrse with thy torme
of the Building Code,

COLAITIE on ZOKING AND BUILDING
CRDINANC S APPRALS,

Chai rman,

EEA T
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g
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PRI n&:r""“"

¢C=- Coolidge, Shepley, Bulfinch, & Abboti, Architectis

July 9, 1928

To $hom 1% Hay Ooncerns

A publio hearing upoh the sppesl of the ihaine
feneral Nespital scoking a changd’ in the &acieic:g 0ng
the Inspestor of Buildings ralating tu the orevilion
of ihe propooed now wing of tha hospltal ab 2022
Arsonsl gtreat will do hold before the Coanities c»z;
gonind ard duilding Ordinnnce Appeels in the Coubnil
thambery City fall, Friday afterncon , July 12th at
threp o'0lock sastera Siandard Pine {£ovz o'clopl Day=-
1ight Ting.)

Ya order to oarry out the moot denivable arrangee
mant of the proposed aidition, the hospital desimrps to
erest the roof approxiastely four feot hiyhor thun the
helght 113t eet by the Zoning Ordinance ia tha lpartament
flouse fono whare the proprrty e locatedl, end the hoeplisd
also dooireg a 8slightiy loss "saetelack"™ of tho two upper
storfea from Arcepal strsot thon 4¢ orditarily porndtted

By, the Zoning Low,

.41} porsuns Intorusted ofther fur or isgninzt thig

eppoal will ba heard ab the above tize and plase.

' CORITTER OF 2URIES AED BUILDING
OIDLIANOR AFPESLS,




July 9, 1929

Mre Willien ¥. Thomas, .

Chairaan Bullding Coanittee of Uaine Ceneral Hospital
Portland, Hoinse

Daar 8ir:

4 public hearing upon the appeal of the
inine Ceneral Hospital with relation to the height
and "patebook™ of the propused hospitel wing will
be held before the Comelttes on Zoning snd Bullding
ordinnnce Appesle in the Council Chamber, City Hall,
Friday afterncon, July 12th at thres o'cdlock Enstera
Standard Pime {four o'clock Daylight Time.)

Plosse be present or have 3ome rapresentauve'
prosent at the heaving to support this appeal.

COMMITTEE ON ZOHING AND BUILDING
ORDINARCE APPEALS,

SRRk




Uity of Portlmd, Maine

ly 6, 1989

Appeal to the Municipal Officers to Change the De;cision of the

Inspector of Buildings Relating to the Property Owned

byyeine Gen'l Hospital &t 20-22 arsenal St.

Juky B, 1929.19
To the Municipal Officers:
Your appelient, uains Genoral Hospital =======""TTT o

who is the ogpey of property at  20=22 Anena.1 o4,
respectfully petitions the Municipal Officers of the City of Portlandto change the decision of
the Inspector of Buildings relating to this property, as provided by Section 13, Paragragh ¢
of the Zoning Ordinance, on the ground that the enforcement of the ordinance in this case
involves unnecessary hardship and because relief may be granted without substantially der-
ogating from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance.

The decision of the Inspector of Buildings holds that he holght of
the proposed additional wing of the hospital is approximately four feot

higher then the maximun height poraitted in the Apar qent Housa zone share

the ;xjoyerty is looated; that the nggt=back" of ‘- w0 .ppor atories is

g s i

1088 thinn oquired; .and that the addition 3 - storics instosd
of tho 10gALRXtERBLSiot ihesBEFaA e 1 corporation le

tho omner of mastically all of o vicinity
exoept that directly acrosa Arsem am layout of

the propomed tuilding wounld be ad . . the diuensions presoribded

by the Zoning Lo are striotly adhered to.

’W N R A R T A T
\ ol




APPLICATION FOR PERMIT |
Class of Building or Type of Struclure_. Second 01888 Jy’@ [ 2

. ,79 ‘g

Portlund, Maipe_m%l93§- y £
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. . i

PEPRETA 0

The undersignd hereby applies for a"“permit_to ervet=alter imseath the following building atmg'ﬂr rETn
accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Buildirig Code of tie City of Portiand, ‘plans ond spe
any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: S

Location 8 _aTsenal Streck Ward__?____ Within Fire Limits? Xed_Dist.:No
Owner’s Vr-basste’ name and address....m‘mg‘06"9"‘145039““1 ¢
Contractor’s name and address. E» e Tangzy Uo.y 538 Foroay:dve

ki

Architect’s name and address

Proposed use of building —_No. families——
Other buildings on same lot Plviny

%

Description of Present Building to be Altered

Material briek No. stories -2 Heat Style of roof Roofing.
Last use Houpits:  (0ld surglosl Bldg.)

General Description of New Work

7o demdlish porticn of wildirg aboub £40° squaXc

Details of New Work
Size, front ceedepth —— No. stories————Height average grade to highest point of roo

To be erscted on solid or filled land?. carth or rock?

~Material of foundation Thickness,, top bottora

Material of urderpinning Height - — . Thickness.

Kind of roof Roof covering
No. of chimneys . Material of chimneys
Kind of heat Type of fuel o Distance, heater to chimney.

1¢ oil burner, name and model

Capacity and location of oil tanks

Is gas fitting involved?. N Size of service

Corner posts Sills Girt or ledger bodrd? Size.

Ty
Material columns under girders. Size - Max. on Centers ———m—am—eer

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-1 g" O.C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat
span over 8 feet. Gills and corner posts il one piece in cross.section.

Joists and rafters. 1st floor ond , drd , Toof

On centers: 10t flocs e - fnd , 8rd — , roof

Maximum span: 1st floor , 2nd , 3rd - T00f —
1£ one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height? -
If a Garage

No. cars now accommiodated on same lot B , to be accommodated ~———

Total number commercial cars to be accommodated——aas —

Will autorohile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cai's habitually stored in the proposéd,
Miscellaneous i

Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street?

Plans filed as part of this applicatjon? v No. sheats ————
Estimated cost $moeorme——
Will there be in charge of the above woric a person competent to see that the Sfatel 1
are observed? ¥os . miﬂ . F‘?
Signaturs of oiwrer. : A

{NSFECTION COPY




Ward ’7 Permit N_& 7// /n /
Locatxon J ﬂ,{ Alan ai ,

Date of permit é/ /
/2 //ofy

Notif. clos.ng-m

- Inspn. closing-in

Final Nokif, . :

Final Inspa.

{  Cert. of Occupaney issued

s o ——

—tenpm e e

ES
Sodiene s v bt e .
“

” "].. L2 T, A
ggje"‘“’;«*{ NG *‘Z‘:‘ e
*'éh“\’y*'ﬂf‘.‘ﬁ’vﬁ‘f A '5‘) s -

Py

B Ly
PN

}
{
H

et Jorls
e,

Wkl

»

Ml
ipeg
. }(

r m

%

; g‘(‘i
gL , Su.:
R ..-M f '\

é-t.—".‘t;:,.w
zi: o ":‘,,‘I«m“ v
£

Rl s
st ’3’3{'13’% i

28 e s
Al ﬁ‘&mﬂ -

X
\t ﬁ‘

h,
'N 2

e e p & g aen

.

oy
ey het A

— m—— “.-.--__.(-—

ey

. e o s

.t




e m— W wp R aeG

Ip— : e i ,
TIP

: L, 8
: Permit Na.._i_,,.%‘ oo Qg
U;’f\ ;

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT, By,
! 9

Class of Building or Type of Structuré —- ——— - — - — %
Portland, Maine, aptil 27, 1989

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.
The undersignd hereby appries for a permit to erect piverimsenll the following building strTaTe yEpMAN: in .
accordunce with the Laws of the ‘State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if
any, submitted lerewith and the following specifications:
Ward_!___ Within Fire Limits? —

Location __awnnal_mrm_ e

208 _Dist, No. 8
7

Owner's or-Eesseets name and address,;u_‘i'm Gevored Hospted . Telephone —mer—em
Contractor's name and address— — Ouner Telephone - ——m
Axchitect’s name and address— ———- -————="

No. familieg——

Proposed use of building. Gorbege House o
Other buildings on same lo Roapited o

Description of Present Building

to be Altered

— .. -Roofing e ——

Material No. stories .————Heat o Styleofr~ -

Last uce

. ozeNo. familiege e

— .- = e e wn e

General Description of Ne# ol
Qs eruch ¢ms stOZY gartage house 10t z 38! ‘v 9.500) ',’ Y, oy
{atorage of gorhage cunsl

Details of New Work

Size, front ——— __No. stories—hb_-Height average 4. 2
To be erected on solid or filled I'and?__.__@_uﬁ carth or rock?———

ounrele slak Thickness,, top.——- e bottOM e
o Height——— Thickness e o=

__Roof covering

¢ to highest point of rooi___@_'___-——

depth
cuath

B

Material of foundation —

Material of underpinning —— - —

Kind of roof
No. of chinneys ——30—--
& . ———Type of fuel-

shavd matal e
of lining e

af & [ R

_Material of chimneys ————-n — """
.. Distance, heater to chimney e =

by
Kind of heat ————

e et

If oil burner, name and model
Capacity and location of oil tatk8— e

Is gau fitting involved?_DQ e

2-8286 _ Sills Girt ot ledger board?e— —m =5
Max, On CENtErS e mmommne—"

JUIGEBTESS

+__Size of service——

126

Coruer posts

Material cofumns under girders. Si26 oo

titions) 2x4-16" O.C. Girders 6x8 or larger.

Bridging in every floor and fiat roof

Studs (owside walls and carrying par
span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross section,
Joists and rafters: 1st floor  _ponaxete _, nd. e K17 p— roof 234
On centers: 15t lU0E o —— 20d ooy 3V e e roof e i
Maximum span: 15t flo0t e s ond . — 3rd roof 10! «3
1§ one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?. height? e i§
It a Garage %
s now accommodated on same 102 e e to be accommodated commm——me—mmer e %

No. car

ted

Total number commercial cars to be accommoda
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building ? e 4
Miscellaneous 3
Will above work require removal ot disturbing of any shade tree on a public street? I / J— . 1
Plans filed as past of this application? .— yos No. shects 3 *
Estimated cost $200. . Fee $____...L§9_-- ".
Will there be in charge of the above wiork a pesson compstent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto |

Haime Conoral Hoopitel | { e

are observcd?__!ﬂ_l_.—- ——— \ N :
Signature of owr £ s
ignature of wner. WJ-Q/CUV' .'@ )

{NSPECTION COPY



Plamxr Guvprar Hossirar,
2 ARSENAL ®HrReny
FORTLAND, AL

Harch 16,1928,
Mr.Warren MeDonald, ¢ )

Department of Building Ingpection,
Portland,Maine,

e

Faceet

Dear Mr.McDonalds

TARE

o
i
W

=

wish L0 repsrt L6 you tha¢ the

S
P

I
extinguishers have been installed in uhe Hurses
“¢nd are now ready for Inspection.

e P Ver;j truly yours,

g?,.‘fs\“ @JNCL.,\.% W, (\(.\--U—Nr‘b\( 2/
Directown, ) N

AETTRITRALG 2T D T e - Rm!@'tb\mmae T e net L ey

'

LK A= Y




CHANLES 8. YOING, M. D,
DIECEGN

PIsINE GENERAYL HOoSCITAD
BN ARBENAL STRENGT:
PORTIAANTDE IAINE,

Hovehr 10,2628

Mr.Warren McDonald,
Department of Building Inapecthion,
Yortland,Maine.

vear Mpr.McDonald:

Thank you for your letter of
March 9th.,calling our attention t¢ the lnes=
cusable delinquency upon our part.

We should have known betier
without being told

We will attend to this a%
once and will notify you as soon as the extia=
guishers have bsen installed,

Very truly yours,
4;Z£5b¢l&@ [l j
Directors e

CHY#C

K
£ %‘f

-

. ] i}
T e S e A e~

iy

‘

\%5%..
T e e o%




garch 9, 1928

na Goneral Hoopital

ST

gonidl Jiraet

Gontlagen:

sith reforonoe to alterations in the bailding atb 426 Argotal Stroet
46 onke into a Muroce? hows and callod to your attontion in ay lutter to Js Je
alonay Coapany of Jaausry 3rd, the aiinanse royuires that tho ovnare provide
ab’ 16abt ono five sxbinguloher in tho baeesont and one to eash floor of the
Building vhich hae vesn sonvartod froa a dwelling houso.

Mnnloasion of this building on Fobruary 16tk shovad no oxtinguishera
40 ba 1n avidanco.

$lanso maho thie bullding coaply fuliy in thip rogpact 40 tho law
proaphlye It would be appreciated 1€ you would notify thle ofico when thase

- entinguighers have boon inotnllod.

Vevy truly yours,

Inepeotur of §.1ldinge

wi/ep
Oopy Yo J. J. Halonoey Cos




Janwary 3, 1987

W . 3. mlma,? COsy
2701530200 8.y

Fortiand, Hainoo

gunklomont

foferring %o yoar appliiontion in tho nage of bho Halaw Gonoral
opital %0 build a padsegoway botroon 40 waiddinge o% £4 and 80 Avoonal
3trood acd to convars ono of theu Siva a pingle foanily Quolifng hwwso %0
a Waraest fenoe, wo have oxaninad the pronised bavern igwuing thio pandt
pogsaac undar the Jew tho clagaification of the tailding 48 being chonged
froz thot of o dwolling hmoo to that of o lodging howeo.

~ . Tmg grdfnanca roQuires it ¢ho ulatresy patesan tha cellar and
giho £irst- Floor of tho baiiding farmarly uood oy o dolling hoaso ba ww
onbloied with o Live resistive partitdm with » polf-nlooing or aabematio £
¢era-aoor ab tho bottua of the cnolesure and wel-glooing ovdinary dogr
st Sho top of the onylomra, e niniim oanptrustion for this endldaurd
49 wood stude with matpl lath end plasior, on both oifon of the frano.

The fire door at tho Postmuay b & metal coverad door aguivalont to the
tinmlerorstors? Standird ong the £rom of the ao6r muot Do bightly guvorod
as wollces tho door Lhoodf,

~ . %eur attontion if alec oslled to tho fast that 4t will be neoaopeRy
unlor Ao 1aw fop tho cuners to provide b leaut ono fivn oxvingulshor ¢f
n:tipo approved by the Chidf of the Fire Dopartaont in the hosomnt and 6ne
o onott'£loop of thie putlding which is boing convertod from o dwolling
honoe to o Lrdging hoveo.

Vory truly yours,

Ingpsotor of EFuildinge.

o

S 40,

EA

 aiyie

-~

F o ERe wan e

-
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e o =  PERIIT IuSUED,

P sy APARTVY N RHOU L 20k
Permit No.— _;tgﬁ_‘

APPLICAQON FOR PERMIT A B 1%
Class of Building or Type of Structure_ & Runwafy

Portlend, Maine, F 8%, '
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PoxtiaND, ME. fy

The undersignd hereby applies for a permn 10 erevisaltcr instath the following building structere SpmoIe
accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and sp:c?:;icanons, if

any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: Lil
e Location  24~E6 Arsnal Stract Ward__L__Within Fire Limits? Ye8_ Dist, No.. 8 R
: Owner's ST TEHES name and address_________..“--x‘!“i"‘a Oeneral Hosplial, — Telephone - gt ., .‘ i ;
Contractor's name and address__J+_Je Malonoy Cda, 270 Middio Streck Telephone }hﬁﬁl_ ,’& !
Architect's name and address y 4 :
- Proposed use of building_m_m No. families ‘ s :
: Other buildings on same lot
. Description of Present Building to be Altered
. Material_Woo&__ No, stories@}  Heat __Style of roof_— Rooit'rg j
Last use _ Hargan Home and broliing house No. famxhes_l_____ éi
{ General Description of New Work ;jg
¥
o waild passsgewsy betweon the two bulldingg obout 4' long, wuaden censtruction
v»f' o
’/ﬁéﬁ LY PN PV wuwwm -S4 et W“‘&"*qum‘a"’c() ’h '
; i @RaskeR X QJ.% N\Q den =F Prtternn
,{: Details of New Work
‘Size, front depth No. stories. Height average grade to highest point of roof——eme
B o\ S To be erected on solid or filled land?. . _carth or rock?
Material of foundatinn : Thickness,, top.- — e —. -hottom.
e Material of underpinning . Height Thickuess ‘ Iz <
Kind of roof —— — Roof covesiag mm#.mﬁm_mumm f?é
i No. of chimneys Material of chimneys of lining — S 'j
Kind of heat Type of fuel o Dist e, heater to chimney—r———ro [
1f oil burner, name and model ¥
Capacity and location of oil tanks.
Is gas fitting involved? - Size of service
Corner posts Sills. Girt or }e(,iger”board? i Size
Material columns under girders 3L/ — Max. on centers — —
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Girders 6x8 or larger. 1.7 %ging in every floor and flat roof a:l
span over 8 fect. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross section 5
Joists and rafters: 1st floor 2nd 3rd roof iz
On centers: 1st floor , 2nd 3rd , roof - f
Maximum span: 1st floor , 2nd , ard , roof —
t if one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?—. — — ' height? e } '
' If a Garage ' 1 |
No. cars now accommodated on same lot — e to ‘b;e ac\commodated - ' .
Total number commercial cars to be a.commodatedl s 5 : : e
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habtuatly stored in the proposed building ? —o—
Miscellaneous i
Will above work require removal or disturbing of any § ~det: tree on a oublic street? DR
Plans filed as part of this application? m . ) Ho. sheets oo
: " Estimated cost $L‘_9.!_.__—— Fee §._n§9.___—.. )
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the Stat= and City rcquiremc'nts‘ﬁé?ﬁining thereto ﬁ
are observed p Y8 ¥nine (‘«m:‘w aspited
Signature of owner. By V2 Adl St ; 7
’ INSPECTION COPY O (; -~ ny
| - .
\ b
by, b
o ) N { > .
Al y
e




Ward 7 Permit No, Jg%/)
ISacatxon 2‘21 b . 2

[

Dat@ of permxt k&w V

X6

I\,otxf. closing-i
J

Inspn, closing-in

fmal Notxf ) =
Final Inspn‘" / 7 -)-ut/
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(4) APARTMENT HOUS. wONE . %
Permit No. __"_l'_.

APPLICATION FOR PERM].T.,},:(
Class of Building or Type of Struciure__£ol -

Portland, Maineﬂ—lumwm

%o the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.
The undersignd hereby applies for a permit to Mt alter inﬁﬁﬁm following building s%iﬁl@#&ﬁi#ﬁ#ism in

accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if

any, submitted herewith and the following specificutions:
Location _!L&'ﬂ.m- Ward ¥ \Within Fire Limits? _ye8 _ Dist No..—8—-
Ownet's of 182484 name and addfeSs___w Oanaval Boopdiald

Telephone ——— ——

Contractor's name and addres ’ ity B1dgs 'Ielep’aonelﬂ'w___
Architect's name and address,§§gma_§=_mm— fante I
Proposed use of building Boiler houso & coc) room No. families.—mm—-o

Other buildings on same 10 Hospital

PR

Description of Present Building to be Altered
Material _sﬂ.uk——-No. stories 1 Heat obtom Stjle of roof_mn.i_—___——Rooﬂng_ﬂ_Mh_____
Last use — Bofdox housd ycoal toomn

No. families.

General Description of New Work

R
Haw veinforged oomorote vood on Boiler house & cosl rood as por pmn% ,\,\Q\\,%\\‘“ eV &
R W
?g..SQ ?N\S@'
. 0\\ *] \E \2‘
O .Q,,ﬁ
G
WP
Details of New Work
" Size, $ront o depth . No. stories Height average grade to highest point of roof
To be erected on solid or filled land? earth or rock?.
Material of foundation Thickness,, top T
Material of underpinning Height "Thicknessa.— et
Kind of roof Dipinforved Conorete Roof covering
No. of chimneys . Material of chimneys ———— o of lining —

Kind of heat ————

1f oil burner, name and model ———

Type of fuel __ _Distance, heater 10 chimney— e e—

Capacity and location of oil tanks

— . Sizeof servic

Girt or ledger board? Size

Is gas fitting involved?

Corner posts— Sills.

Material columns under girders Size — Max. on centers —m—————-——

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) xd-16" .C. Girders 6x8 or farger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof
span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross section.

Joists and rafters: 15t AGOF ey W e 3rd —— - , roof
On centers: 15t AO0T —— e ond— oy 37d roof
Maximum span: 1st {1008 e oand — , 3rd , roof
1§ one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height? e
If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot ——————— == .., to be accommodated

Total number commercial cars to be accommodated—.

Will automobile repairirs be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building ? —— e
Miscellaneous

Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade trec on a public street? .80

Plans filed as past of this application.? ez _ No. sheets 1

Estimated cost $_§,m9——-—— Fee $_.J_0;_6_Q_____~

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to sce {hat the State and City requirements pertaining thereto

are observed fgOY— —-

Signature of owne

INSPECTION COFY
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READ!
App]l'mﬁmﬂ‘@ﬁe?ermit for Alteraticasg, efe.

Get An Quesnor‘fwu Crok.
BEFORE Gomme:a1": Portland, Me, Septemberﬁ- 59

N " Y 1 0
Failure "o to
To the Mo g

IN SPECT({}} (2%‘ RYILDINGS: -

The undersigned applies for a permit to glter the following deseribeq building :—

Of what materia] will the Extension be built?

.......... «r. Foundation 9
If of Brick, what will be the thickness of Extornal Walls 1 ... inches; and Party Wallg sssssenssnnnens inches

How will the extension be oceupied? ........ O trnersanas « How conneeted with Main Building ¢

Loeation '_._.g..,Arsenal_"f.i treet . . Ward w in ﬁzg]lin;tggnaig:

i Name of Owner or Lessce, ....Maine General Hospital =~ Address .......vvvr 2 R,
Doserlp- Contractor, B.W Cunninghem & Son o 181 State st
tion of o« Architect, o, .
Prasent Material of Building is . bZick we Style of Roof, PitCh .......... « Materin] of Roofing, SIate
BMg. Jize of Building is ................ wenens feot Jong ..., st feet wide, No, of Stories, ................

Cellar Wall is constructed of ..., - L1 J— inches wide on bottom und batters to ..., inches on top,
Underpinning is oo 18, worens inches thick; is .,......... « feet in height,
Height of Building .., Wall, if Brick; 1at, ..., o 2d, e, ) sresoratenne
What was Building last used for? . h°§l?..i..?31 ........... seneene MO, of Families? ‘_’"
What will Building now be useq for? .. hospita —
m
Detail of Proposed Work o)
Moke alterations 88 per plans Bubmitted oI BT = E
ell to comply with the building " orditanse R oo >
r— CATREERC TS ey z
. reerenfBenseisscnnninnniiaggnn,
N WAIVED o
- o
Estimated Cogt $3500' g
It Extended On Any Sige :,'
Size of Extension, No. of feet longt..uuuuni; No. of feer wided.........., 5 No. of feet high above sidewalk | — g
No. of Stories high? e § Style of Roof? ... S v Material of Roofing ¢ ;
g
]

S0 NtNreney

3

When Moved, Raised or Bujj; Upon :01

No. of Stories in height when Moved, Raised, or Bujlt UpOR{ ..irrsrrsn, Proposed TFoundations? | A
No. of feet hiyh from lovel of ground to highest part of Roof 1o hot
How many feet will the Externg] Walls be incrensed in height ?

LA LT TP TP e,

LIXTTYPYIN LTI oooe

s, Party Walls

seeny . . !
If Any Portion of the Fxternal op Party Walls Are Remov'sd
Will an opening bo made in the Party or Externgl Walls . in ... s Story,
* Size of the opening? ...........oou.... -How protected §
How will the remaining portion of the wall be supported ? . R
Signat f O .
Aullf:ralz';;elgeprev;g:{u't)lrve..... 37‘2’:- ................. y MM%M—

Address..... L.

'wm)*“l




N

Locati“@bls'xclgrsgwund detail must be c¢orrect, complete end: lek ' ¢
are resl:"ims\‘:\‘f L:: aieyg,pphcntmn required for every building,
with the lav
know the requ!remeR‘!MSdnust be filed with this applization.

APPll%tl,mlctagms *Permit for Alt(‘l'atl()lcls, etc.
N SRR - ¢ All Questions ’ ] :
o : f BSEORE Gommencing Wotks o porttand, e, JBY, 11926
TO tlle ) raﬂure to Do So ‘

INSPECTOR OF BUIL‘D%Gs-f- 13 C‘

L I.ocutzon 2 ..55&3}1...3.3?9..9‘5 Wurd 7

_ L "Name of Owner or Lcssee ine General Hospital Address
o) uasc[ln- “ ¢« Contractor, Qharles H Young ,Dirsctor .

;,-;f‘ ﬂEﬂ of %+ Architeet, “ ;

¥ PWWM Material of Building is ... #9.9%......... Style of Roof, Pi,h Aaterial of Rooﬁng,

. Bldg. Size of Building is .. left feet long; - LS fect wide. No, of Stories, .2
Cellar Wall is coustructed of is mches wido on buteom and‘hat'er8 {0 v inche
Underpinning is is inches thick; 18 v feot in height.
HeigLt of Building vwessecssssserrs Wall, if Brick; 1st, 2d, 3d, 4th, Btk

What was Building last nsed for? private garage 1 oar No. of Familits? vcserusssssssiciiveseens

What will Building now be used for? private gerege 2 oars ,

g

Detail of Proposed Work o
Build sddition 11x18feet to present gerage,this building will set'

,,_,_,w,;,],.__],.,,,gx'ga_:q,,,gy_{g_"ﬁgg,j_;mfrom the lot line including the eaves.
all to comply with the bullﬁigg,ordinawe

It Extended On Any Slde

Size of Extension, No. of feet long s No. of feet wide huvviivunn.; No, of foet high above sidéwalk [
No..0f Stories High? seumeesseesseseses <3 Style of Roof ¥ ere. essernmnnseconss 5 Material of Roofing ¢
Of what material will the Extension be built? Foundation ?

£ of Brick, what will be the thickness of External Walls? vuuuu.vveesnnn. inches ; and Party Walls wuvumusssener 166K
How will the extension be oceupied ¢ How connected with Main Buildiug?

‘When Moved, Raised or Built Upon ,
No, of Stories in height when Moved, Raised, or Built UPON{ cuversensininnnins Proposed I‘oundunons?
No. of feet high from level of ground to highest part of Roof-to be?
How many feet will the External Walls be increased in heiglit?

ssesesennnn aais

ommmmsnnsssssivsnsss DAEEY WAL svssmissens

I3

¢

If Any Portion of the Ex‘tepi;il or Party Walls Are. Reiﬁbirégi
Will an opening be made in the Party or Extornal Walls? in
Size of tho opening? How protected §

How will the remaining pottion of the wall bo supported f

L
_:Signature of Owner.or // W
Authorlzed Representative.... W/

Adkdr{nu ;2 2

g s

gwu

' pa v
HOAT I R L



o - AR~ |
3
Location, Ownersfifp.and detail must be correct, complete and leglble. s
Separate gpplication rec -ed for every building, '
Plans myist-be . uthis application. L
. . , . >
Application for Perpu. for Alterations, efc.
To the Porllund, . _Sept. 26th, 7916

INSPECTOR CF BUILDINGS: :
The underdfgped applies {it & pumit to alter the following-deseribed bu:ldmg'—

R

Location __regr Arsens] St. Ward, _7_____in firelimits ?__1%2.__
v Name of Owner or Lessee,_Waine General Hoapitael _  Address 1
@« Contractor, _John W, Ow1liver + 120 Exchiige St f
- * ¢ Architect, “ |
Material of Buildingis__hriel . ‘Styleof Roof,__hip ____ Materialof Roofing, —8late . w s
Size of Building is feet long; feet wide. No, of Stories, _founy g "g'
Cellar Wall is constructed of ___stone . s .in¢hies wide on bottom and batters to_ —_inches on top. _g_ g
i Underpinning is brisk is. inches thick; is _feet in height. %}: p > |
. Height of Building,.__________ Wall, if Brick; 1st, 2d 3d Ath & bth, c i
What was Building last used for?___hospital  ____ No. of Families? — (_Dl 33‘
Building to be occupied for. " Estimated Cost, § 5800 Flll ?
DETAIL OF PROYOSED WORK R .
_ Bu11a eddition to be used f0% slevetor shaft. — g -

5
)

OM E)NINNISBS 3304349 A3aNI

IF EXTENDED ON ANY SIDE
Size of Extension, No. of fcet long?._9____; No. of feet wide? ___13; No. of feet high abova sidewalk? 60
No. of Stories high?_four : Style of Roof?_hip  ; Material of Roofing?___8late

Of what material will the Extension be built__..._];x:i.gk__._____g.. Foundation? _rnbble. masonry
If of Brick, what will be the thickness of Extetnal Walls?.16,12, inches; and Party Walls

——inches, i
How will the extension be occupied?__a8levator shaft How connected with Main Building? 1
WHEN MO¥VED, RAISED OR BUILT UPON Rernrt
No. of Stories in height when Moved, Raised or Built upon?%;____.Proposed Foundations?
No. of feet high from level of ground to highest part of Roof to be?.
How many fect will the External Walls be increased in height? Party Walls_______ | .

ok

IF ANY PORTION CF THE EXTERNAL OR PARTY WALLS ARE REMOVED
Will an opening be made in the Party or External Walls? in Story
Size of the opering?. How protected? __.

]
How will the remaining ;;ortion of the wall be supported?

Signature of Owner or :
Authorized Repruent%‘” %Mﬂ!& M QM%‘ /
]

]

I R P T - R RN

281

\%}\
'ﬁef«
g



CAUSEGROUP ...........oocus o

@ AFPLICATION FOR PERMIT
-

To the CHIEF OF BUILLING & INSPECTICN SERVICES, PORT! *\D, MAINE
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repaur, demolish, move or install the following building, structure,
equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O C. -A. Building Code and Zoning

Ordinance of :he Ci usz W'W”d s%@“ gl i‘ an& ﬂfg;"'ued herewith and the following specifications:
- BEue

LOCATION ........ ... ... Halne Medical Canboar = Amne - cceriiann... Fire District m&op 0
L' Owner's name and address ......o.oiessiuiieeeiennnnnunnnensnsris Telephone ........... ...
2. Lessee’s name and address ............................. T esieri i, Telephone ........ ...
3. Contractor’s name and address ... CoTOs St .x.‘.“.J‘.i.sf R TS Telephone . mmﬁt .gbaw
.................................... A Ifby e e ceiiiiiun. Nouof sheets .. ... L.
Proposed use of building .. ed‘mum ........ ‘.:j ..................................... No. families ..........
Jane
Lastuse oo e No famalies ........ .
Matenial ........... No. stories ....... Heat.............. Styleofroof ................. Roofing.................
Other buildings on same lot ...y c o g v
Estimated contractural cost §$. 1'6 mill.{cn gmcﬂhsfn $..200,00.....
FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. .. ........ e, Base Fee 8,010,00 ...
@ 775-5451 Late Fee ...
8,019,00
TOTAL | DA
Site plan paview= 2 story addition to existing
bui Jding
Stamp of Special Conditions
Mail pemmit to 1 /O/'d‘oladﬁ
{

NOTE 10 APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing. electrical

and mechanicals.

DETAILS OF NEW WORK

Is any plumbing involved in this work? ............... Is any electrical work involved in this work?
Is connection to be made to public sewer? ............. If not, what is proposed for sewage?
Has septic tank notice been sent? ,.................... Form notice sent? .................oo..o
Height average grade to top of plate ................... Height average grade to highest pomt of roof ...............
Size,front ............ depth............ No.stories ........sohdorfilledland? ........... earthorrock?...........
Material of foundation....................... Thickness, top ........ bottom ... ...... cellar......ooiiiiiiiil,
Kindofroof ........................ Riseperfoot................. Roofcovering...........o.ovviinin i,
No. of chimneys .................. Material of chimneys ....... oflining.......... Kindotheat.......... fuel
Framing Lumber—Kird ............. Dressed or full size? ............. Corner posts
Size Girder ................ Columns under girders ................ Size............. Max.oncenters..............
Sinds (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” Q. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafters: Istfloor .............. and Lo, Id oo, . roof

On centers: Istfloor ............. 1 R . 3rd

Maximum span: Istfloor .............. vand oLl JId Lo, Jroof ..ol
If one story buildiag with masonry walls, thickness of walls? o height? .............

IF A GARAGE
No. cars nowaccommodated on samelot . . . . . ,to beaccommodated . ... , number commercial cars to be accommodated
Will awtomobile repairing be done other than minc "epairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?
APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEOUS

BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER ..... Will work require disturbing of any tree ona publicstreet?., . ...
ZONING: oo e

...................

Will there be m charge of the above work a person competent

ste that the State and Cityrequirements pertaining thereto
fre observgfl? /. .,
Y /// il §71-2404

N\ Type Name of Hadne Medica

— Other oo
and Address ...,

FIELD INSPECTOR'S CCPY APPLICANT'S COPY QFICE FILE COPY >

Health Dept: ......cocoovit coiiiiiiinnninnnn,
Others: i it e e e
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. —changed as to use under Building Permit No.

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Depattment of Building Inspection

Gertiticate of Occupancy

LOCATION 22 Bravhall Stmet
Issued 0 Maine Mrdical Center Dute of Issue  Sept, 2, 1983

Thiais ta sertify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location,

built—altered
821027 , has had final inspection, has been found to conform
substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for
occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION CF BUILDING OR PrEMISES

APPROVED OccurANCY
— e LTPANCY

9th Floor = Re) Wast

Limiting Conditions:

Cardiac Care thit

This certificate supersedes
certificate issued

Approved: 4
ZLhD el

ie) Inspector

Notlee: This cortifeate 1denties Iawfal use of bollding or premises, and ought to be transferred trom
owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy il be turnisbed to owner or lesses for one doliar,
3




QITY OF PORTLAND

JOSEPH E. GRAY, JR.
DIRECTCR OF PLANNING
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

November 17. 1982

Mr. Reynold Weich
22 Bramhall Street
Portland, Maine 04102

Dear Sir:
Your application for a building permit to construct 200,000 sq. ft. (approx.) of

new construction and 100,000 sq. ft. of renovation work as per plan is being issued
with the following requirements:

1. Planning - A "grass screen” on slopes that are being altered must
be installed as per agreement.

2. Two more copies of the storm water plan that was approved by Public
Works must be submitted to this office.

Pigmit approval must also be granted from the state Fire Marshal's
office.

Automatic smoke and heat detection shall be provided threghout. This
system shall be compatible with the existing system. The sounding :
device and pull system shall be of the same design to assure compatibility. -
A1l installation and design shall be in compl” nce with the NFPA standards.
The sprinkler and standpipe system shall comply with NFPA #13 and #1°.

Emergency powered 1ighting shall be provided for all exits, and
corridors providing access to exits.

A1 areas of hazard shal” be enclosed with construction having a fire
rating of at least one hour, including fire doors with self-closers.

A11 HVAC systems shall comply with the appropriate NFPA standards .

Section 1403.3.5 Fire Damper - Only fire dampers which comply with the
installation requirements of the SMA.CNA Fire Damper Guide and the
condition of acceptance of U.L. 555 listed in Appendix A shall be

deemed to meet the requirements of the building code.

-1 -

389 CONGRESS STREET  # PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 & TELEPHONE (207) 775-5451
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Reynold Welch November 17, 1982

SR Dl i e

A1l elevators, dumbwaiters and conveyer equipment, tnstallation and
matntenance must be fn accordance with Article 21 of 1982 BOCA Code.

11, Af1 mechanfcal, electrical and plumbing permits must be obtatned by
masters of thetr trade.

12, This office will be notified of any change orders.
If you have any questions on these requirements, please call this office.

PSH/m1b
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o APPLICATION Fc;flpzamn PHRMIT ISSUED

\ B.0.C.A. USE GROUP ... ..... .

L Y s T LR L L R N
teenna

B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION . ... A0 2.
ZONING LOCATION .. ... ........... PORTLAND, MAINE o Mo 5 1982

To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE
The undersigned hereby applies Jor a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move orinstall the fallowingbuilding,
equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.0.C.A. Building Code and Zoning

Ordinance of the Citzvzof Portland with pltmiw: and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and thr foliowing specifications: R

LOCATION ..., 22 Bramhall et e e ... Fite District #1 0, #2

L. Owner's name and address .. ..., Maine Medical Center, = S - Telephone 7812404, ... o

2. Lessee's name and address oo ee e Cereaan Ceererieen, Telephone .......... N k ~

. 3. Contractor’s name and address McBrp, Inc, =.1341 . Noxth, Rock, Hi:ll Boad ... Telephone . above phone #

Cree tereeiane. e, St.Iou:Ls,Mo. .......... «++. No. of sheets ., ....

vv Proposeduseofbuilding hospltaJ, ...... R Ceetrereenes No. families .,,..

Last use .....,. O Hae Cerereeaes T e ¢+++ No. familes ..... )

Material . ....,.... « No. stories .. .., .. Heat..,,.. es-eeees Styleofroof .., ..... Cerenaes + Roofing.. . . -
[ Other bufidings on same lot cerraas . : X

-------- .--u...----.--...---..-.--n..----.u-.-.u.-

- Estimated contractural cost 3. .1-3:.427::7.20- Appeal Fees S, veee . - f.
. 4 ’

FIELD INSPECTOR —Mr, Base Fee *67,;150,00- -+
@ 775-5451 Late Fee i .
g o 200,000 5 £ l TOTAL 5 .67,150.00
. constiuct a8 £t. -(approx) of new
. e congtruction and’lﬂu,ﬂou Sq. ft. of renovation work
: asper, plang, plans-on file in office,

Send pernit to Reynold Welch = 22 Bramhall st, P'E
NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and sulecorwxx veating; plumbing, electrical . )
and mechanicals.

structure,

”»

teene

DETAILS OF NEW WORK N
Is any plumbing involved in this work? ..., IS any electrical work involved in this work? ..., ) :
Is connection 1o be made to public sewer? ....,........ If not, what is proposed for sewage? ....,.
Has septic tank notice been sent? . .. .. ... Formhoticesem?................. ....... verees St
Height average grade to top of plate . ,,,,.,. s+ersveeyo. Height average grade 10 highest point of roof ....,.. Cieeas *
: , Size, front ... ,, .......depth............No.s!orics........solidorﬁlledland?...........eurthorrock . —
T ' Material of foundation . .. .....,....... ++ ¢+ Thickness, top ., .., «eobottom ,,....., cellar . S
w Kind of roof , ........ ...............Riseperfoot.................Roofcovering .......... eaeas Vereeaiaie, . L
L : No. of chimneys ..., . e, ..Malerialofchimneys.......oflining..........Kindofheat..........1uel....... :
Framing Lumber—Kind ., .......... Dressed or fullsize? ,..,....,.... Cornerposts.,...,........ Sills.o.oiii,,...
SweGirder............00s Columnsundergirders................Size.............Max.onccnters ...... o

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafters: lstﬂoor..............,2nd........ ..... 3 L L roof L Cerees .

On centers: Istfloor .............. »20d eoviiii,il,, 30d ceeverisiianroof L.,
‘1 Maximum span: Istfloor .....,.,...... v2nd o, 3d sereeeciennn g roof L, -
N If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? ., ...... treeteeriiiniien,,,, height?,..,, ..

-3

A

IF A GARAGE ;

‘§ No. cars now accommodated on samelot ..., ,to beaccommodated . . ., , numbercommercial cars to be accommodated , , , ., -
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEOUS

BUILDING I.N/SP CTION—PLAN EXA R ..oo.  Willwork requiredisturbingofanytrcconapublicstreet?... ..
ZONING: %K} /740?""2}’ LU 5

BUILDING CODE: ................. stevseseeniiens Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent

Fire Dept.: ......... Terrrerteesieseesiieieii, o see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto
A Health Dept.: e observed? ...,

Others: ERR R T B o
) g T
YA ST Phone # L, Same / 3 ’

14 Weldh for................. 1% 13 3p so”

a8 and Address ...,,,,.,.... .
N e'
m\\ ; 'A"FT

L N I R

-~

Treeisaa,

...........

N, Signature of Applicant |
P Type Name of above ...,
: R v

"PERMIT ISSUED |

LTH 2113 'S COPY APPLICANT'S COPY OFFICE FILE CoPY

[ .




NOTES
T/ 3 ‘éff-éza/a‘d /&WL
oo L el ) T g 7 Ll
V///k‘x /Af:, /é/ < Wt ] , AA 2 An /!

14
_= '@//414 W, %J’ -
Al tr 0720 2 M IH

uonesY
Butiomag
pasoaddy

Cy uones0

V(, ¢ (5 ‘3 'o.;ulu.xadﬁ

N 7% numg

-

2-2Zz 42

<2

Y
J?’/%

7%

cY— /i\' //—Tguuad 10 318q

Ak
Vot tan s ol i o
Pt Lo Sos ot A A -t f)

W\A( 4 /; ’ ‘ .

A

=

w7




P

TR IR
;@;

J O I

1

APPLICAT'ION FOR PERMIT

301 \B.0.C.A. USE GROUP .......... .
bates S

--------- R R L R Y R R N R N
,e

“J5.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION ...........00 070 e
ING LOCATION ... ... ....ovevn... PORTLAND, MAINE .., NGV, 30, 1982

1e CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, structure,
Juipr:ent or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portlund B.O. C.A. Building Code and Zoning
Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

LOCATION ....22. Brawhall. St....... P crereras Fire District »i 0, #20
1. Owner’s name and address Lo Medical Oontal « SaPR.. civvereriiaieass Telephone «.ovvvvnvesess
2, Lessee’s name and ‘address ..... Cerenas e etsedeevecrrenaetne sreseererensonns veev. Telephone ..... ceeenes e
3. Contractor's name and address CODSEYr, manager, for new work. to hospital ., Telephone............. .
v veeniereees. . Bnthony Galietta ... veiens eeeraee ererrrrrensarenans No. of sheets ,.....
Proposed use of building ........ PPN ceereee Cirsrsrerasaes T T T R vereiane No. families cvvvsenses
Last USe cuvenrncecnranes erereesoniesanssenraaseanan Veereees Ceveeerbvieetsassaenennes No. families ...ov0uees
Material ,,.....00.. No.stories coouaes Heat .vvvvverenssrs Styleofroof ..oooennss Cereees Roofing....... Ve veeien
Other buildings on same 1ot ..ot vovvevaananns venees Cereshetraaranrienretanes Cerrrrrereine Ceeereneranens ceean
Estimated contractural cost $...vvvevrerses Appeal Pegs § rrereriiiniians
FIZLD INSPECTOR—MI. ©evvvrerervinensnnnsnses . Huse Fee V18100
@ 775-5451 late Fee  .....nl ......

TOTAL $ 15'00

&

T set 2 trailers ( temporary) to be used for office

cres during construction of hospitdi additich

: St Special Conditi
1 sheet of plans. trailers to be used for 4 yedrs, amp of Special Conditons

Send pexmit to P.O. Box 8419 04104

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are requjred by the iristallers and subcontractors of heating, plumbirnig, elepiticdl

and mechanicals.

DETAILS OF NEW WORK

Is any plumbing involved in this work? .....eceievee .. Is any electrical work involved in this work? ............
1s connection to be made to public sewer? «....ove0vs. . If RO, What is proposed for sewage? +.ooviiiiiiriainens
Has septic tank notice been sent? .o.ovvvvenestn, veees. Formnotice sent? ....ooiiiiiiiiiieonn reerearireees
Height average grade to top of plate .....ocvvveiiens .. Height average grade to highest point of roof ..... Cereraanis
Size,front ... 0. ceeredepthoienennnnnes No. stories ........solidor filledland? .....oooeee earthorrock?..... cereen
Material of fundation s.o.evveriresiiarieenes Thickness, top ........ bottom ........ cellar cuviiinennrnnins Cerees
Kind 0f 000+ v evnersnsoeserssees o RisEperfoot.cossvseennianies Roofcovering,..... Cereeasrree Cirereersaees .
No. of chimneys ..ooovoees Ceereens M aterial of chimneys ...... ,oflining.......... Kindofheat ...ooovao. fuel,ooe,, .
Framing Lumber—Kind ...... veeo.. Dressed orfull size?..... veeesnes COMNETPOSIS covensvnnonns Sills
Size Girder ..... Cerrisesees Columns under girders .. ... vevreeesene SIZE L iiiiiiiae Max. oncenters .coouvieacans
$ituds (vutside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" 0. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafters: Ist floor seerieunes vene s 2nd el AP} { BN yroof .oiennn

On centers: Ist floor cuvvve verons /T R V3qd caviieeen L1000 Liiiiiernenne

Maximum span: Ist floor ...... Cevirens 220 Leveieinannney 3d e .
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? ...oooeneeenn erreririrerraseias height? ..ovvuvnnn "

IF A GARAGE
No. cars iow accommodated onsamelot ... ., tobe accommodated . . . . . number comtitercial cars to be accommodated ... ..
Will automabile repairing be done other than minor repairs fo cars habitually stored in the proposed building? ........ .

APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEGUS

BUILDING WTION—PLAN EXAMINER ..... Will work require disturbing of any tree ona pulicstreet? ...
ZONING: LPA U v, reveians

BUILDING CODE: ...... verreiaes Ceeareeiaaiaes ... Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent
Fite DePt.l cvveerneraasanirisrassesienns Cerereaens . to see that the Stare and City requirements pertaining thereto
Health Depts vvvvivvervicioiserssrisnnnnnenscane, are observed? «..oevnis

i .. Phone # .. SAE........

xa}ietta.for............... 10 20 30 40
8. C0.O0ther wovvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie

and AddIess «ovvererivirrnnereiossersarn

..............

Signature of Applicant

Type Name of above .
McBro- Div of M

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY APPLICANT'S COPY OFFICE FILE COPY

- .
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, CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
¢ Deparement of Building Inspection
4
“ L & 5 TP . P
Lo Certificate of Oreupaney
’ LOCATION 22 Branhall Strest
. Issued to  Maine idedical Center Date of Issue  gotober 31, 1963 ,
i Thisia ta certify tha the building, premises, or patt thereof, at the above location, built—altered
i‘ —cﬁanggdhas to use under. Building Permit No. g3/105  » hes had final inspection, has been found to conform
} substantially to tqqqirﬁf’égfht‘s of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for
f occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, s indicated below.
§ PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES ArprovED OCCUPANCY
Entire Three acddtional levels tO
% . . existing parking garage,&pproxs
i Limiting Conditions: 33" additional, Wheel QquaTds
have not been placed,
This cértificate supersedes
certificate issued
Approved: s
/wfcs%émﬁa ............ .
‘@ar Inspector
Notioe This certificate {3entifles Iawtul use of building or premises, and ought to te transterred from
;! owner to owner when property changestands. Copy w111 be furnished to owner or lesacc for one dollar.
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CITY OF PORTLAND

JOSEPH E. GRAY, JR.
DIRECTOR OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT

TFebruary 16, 1983
Maine Medical Center
22 Bramhall Street
Portland, Maine
Attn: Mr. Reynold R. Welch ¢~ i

Dear Sir:

PR

areres

Your application to construct three (3) additional levels to the
existing parking garage at Maine Medical Center has been reviewed and
a building permit is herewith issued subject to the following
Building and Fire Code Requirements:

T Sy

SIS R KR

1. All wells, shafts and other openings, and exposed spaces
throughout, except first floor, shall be enclosed and
protected with continous walls or protective guardrails
at least 3 feet 6 inches in height.

B3 noi

woe ey
RIGTEAE R RS

Wheel guards: Wheel guards made of noncombustible material
shall be placed where ever required.

The existing standpipe system shall be extended to cover
additional parking levels.

3ll exit stairs shall be extended and protected to provide
two (2) separate and remote approved exits from each level.

5. All exits shall have emergency lighting.

If you have any questions on these requirements, please call this
office. ’

Sincerely,

P. Samuel Hoffses
Chief of Inspection Services

389 CONGRESS STREET e  PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 e TELEPHONE (207) 775.5451
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/4 - ;
Applicant: %%nﬁ%ﬂﬁm Date: 6&“"’{7 1 P2

Address: QR :bJ‘WM

Assessors No.: J'..B -D -2

Y

- CUEFANT -+ RS o R v N

CHECK LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE
Da?:e -
Zone Location - /@&
Interior or corner lot - (le2m@h—

40 ft. setback area (Section 21) - /{A

use - Pl &/mﬁ,@- M\,M@S aauoztm)

Sewage Di sposal 0.

Py o)

3 5 5

SR

Rear vards - O KT
Side Yards - ¢ k¢
Front Yards - .4

H
%

Projections - A/A
Height - (§ Aheriey = 68/
Lot Area - / &?g, 388 Aﬁ‘—‘f’v"
Building Area - '?

Area per Family - NA.
Width of Lot - QK

P e R I L S N e

Lot Frontage Ok~
Off-street Parking - .}/M

o

Loading Bays - A4,

P R R T

%

Y 2t~
7

Site Plan -~ 0.k Ea.n;ﬁa‘ ‘.‘\v M

Shoreland Zoning ~ A4

T ISUED
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Flood Plains -
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT P

B.0.C.A. USE GROUP ? ....... 5
B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION ORI || 0 :
ZONING LOCATION ......4& .5\, PORTLAND, MAINE .. Re6..22,. 1962
To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSEEZZTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE RGN
-3 . The undersigned hereb y applies fqrapermit {o ereci, alter, repair, demolish, move or install thefollowing buildirig, stiucture,
-8 equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.0.C. 4, Building Code and Zoning ‘
Ordinance of the City of PortIand‘with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the Jollowing specifications; TN
LOCATION w22 Bramhall Streat e eeeerriernrnnnnn..nn... Cerrerenens ... FireDistricc #1 0, #20 ; R
1. Owner's name and address ..., Maing, Medical. Center .~ same................. Telephone . 8712404, ., , 4.~
} : N 2. Lessee’s name and address . ... .. Pereineese S Telephonc........f..... i >g
e / o 3. Contractor’s name and address . Ragnax Benson,. Inc.=400, Benn, Ctr.,, Blw... Telephone . 412-824~8524 - .
( e e, SUEES, 500 Pittsburg,  Pa. No. of sheets ......,
S \ . Proposed wge of building parkz_ngmgamge.15235No families ..........
TN ‘ Lastuse ....88.8.....ccciuvivnnnrnn.., it ea, et «» No. families ..,..,... .-
= i M Matcrial............No.stories.. ..... Heat..............Styleofroof.................Rooﬁng .......... cervens
: ", ¢ Other buildings on same ot ..., ... I PO T R Ty T P , BN
Rt he Estimated contractural cost 52’509.'(‘:'00' Appeal Fees $... 50'00.. / E
. i » FIELD INSPECTOR--MI. ........cvvnevnnnnnnnn.. ., . Base Fee +12,50.00. V" ¢ | .
jﬁl @ 775-5451 T Late Fee Cvvareieienina. *
oo . TOTAL St -7
. " 'Igcmstmctﬁadditimalklevels to existing parking .
. < | rages.  Ssting approidmately 68", additiona Special Conditt 4 ’
S - i, -appraximately Bk~ 331 . _ &- rrene, Stamp of Special-Conditions A
: 0 : R : wpeal Buatafnmu—n—ﬂh‘ B
’ l This appiication Is profimnary tn ot gottied the question of Zoning appeal, In the event the
- Z:-,, aﬁcal B EURING g apphodid 2 furn s complete information, estimated cost and pay
el = ‘NS?’E"“}?QD APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installersand subcontractois'of heating, Plumbing, electrical 55 iy
L « and mechanicals. i
3 o S
e R ! ) - 'é o
v ) 'DETAILS OF NEW-WORK g4 U
. J H Is any plumbing involved in this work? ,.... vevenene.. Isany electrical work involved in this work? ......... . & A
T 3 Is connection to be made to public sewer? ............. If not, what is proposed for sewage? .......... T ?7 ERE
} Has septic tank notice been sent? .. ..., Fehineeeaes - Form notice sent? ...,...... beeerinaas TR TP {g C
? Height average grade to topofplate oo .uvviunusnnnnnn.. Height average grade to highest point of roof .,....,........ 5:1 ) /
: Size, front .. ... PR depth...,...... ++ No, stories ......... solid or fitled land? . . . ., «voewcearthorrock?. ... ......, 3 I
) " R Material of foundation . ... .. cereas Cerireenee « Thickness, top ........ bottom ........cellar....... ereeaiaeae, S
N : ! Xind of roof ., ....... ................Riseperfoot.................Roofcovering.......................... vees
{ No. of chimneys ... .., Creree + s+« Material of chimneys ., .,.,, oflining..........Kindof heat .. ., veoaofuel,.,... .
] i Framing Lumber—Kind . ... .. ......Dressedorfu]lsize?.............Cornerposls....... ..... Sills e,
; : R Sice Girder ........,....... Columnsundergirders................Size.............Max.oncenters............ . . ‘ \j
o P Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” 0. C, Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 {eet. o i |
VRN ~ Joists and rafters: Ist floor ...,..... e s 2d auaa.,,, I (N s100f il o h 1
ool e On centers: Ist floor .......... seees2nd oo, 30d L va100f L..,...,, \
ﬁ Maximum span: lstﬂoor..............,2nd.............,3rd B N (1] I |
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? rerterenessennnn. height? ..., 4 |
! IF A GARAGE . - ' |
No. cars now accommodated on same lot . v+ to beaccommodated . . ., , number commercial cars to beaccommodated ... .. ’
L~ 4 Will automaobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? .,........
\ APPROVALS RY: DATE .MISCELLANEOUS
) : BUILDING INSPEC I'TON--PLAN EXAMINER ..... Wil work require disturbing of any trec ona publicstreet?. ., . :
X : ZONING: A fZH Lol oo
PRLERDU ] ; BUILDING CQDE: .......[. /. %}%‘ .%' ill there b= in charge of the above work a person competent ;‘,
oy ’ “‘ Fire Dep SCtnaes, M. o Ve, [ I see that the State and City requirements pertaining thercto
SRR Health DRI oovvnsiiniiinviniiiniinnnes i, e observed? ./ /..., ]
* ' :A{"é f Others wovevviniiiiiiniiiiiii e, .
: P sl Signatuwce of Applicant ., Pty LAY o X 1o Phoné # . 87.1-240‘% e . B -
Yo ! Type Name ¢ 'above .. R BWeJ.ch‘ﬁor e veetdariode, 1002 ' R
R - T e el s 020 0 0 B
3 WandAddress.........................L... ¢ L
o : | PE’LH%%E?TI%S%E APBLICANT'S COP OFFICE FILE COFY i
Lo . ' FIELD. INSPECTOR;S, > ! ¢ E ‘
. L, ;:—A;% o s o . C TSR Try e s g W b - oy e em Ve eow o e L TR R WP e e S G , e
¥
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FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INX

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR 00428 P RMIT ISSUED
HEATING, COCKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT i

MAY 1% ‘983
Portland, Maine, ...... . MAY. 16,1983 ....ccoccn..e. | :
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, . CITY of PORTLAND | L

The undersigned hereby applies for @ permit to install the following heating, cooking or power cquipment in accord- ]
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: ] '

RAL s R

Location of appliance

o ! : If so, how protected? . . .

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? .
Kind of fuel?

Location 22 Bramhall St, =y of Building Hospital No. Stories %::;tf]‘é"ﬁ'}:g o AT
o Name and address of owner cf appliance . . MaineMedical Centexr - same G e e ¥ <A ‘,'
Fo , Installer’s name and address . Industrial Energy Systems, Inc, - 3 Adams St. ?élegﬁone 799-0311 \
General Description of Work ,

To install Coen Gas Oil Bumer =

Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace .

o From top of smoke pips ......... . ...... From front of appliance . . .. From sides or back of appliance .. .. .. .. ..

2 Size of chimney flue ..o . .. . Other connections to same flue . . . . ...
° " If gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour .. . ...

Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to i, proper and safe combustion ?

<
<
TSNP TITRT PRI AT £ A A
R -

IF OIL BURNER

< 3 Name and type of burner COSR Gas/Qil Lahelled by underwriters’ laboratories? Y©S B
' Will operator be always in attendance? . yes - Dors oil suppiy line f2ed from top or bottom of tank? NA —
: Type of floor beneath burner cancrete . Size of ventpipe  MA| v e . V N ' :
) Location of oil storage . . Outside - Underground Number and capacity of tanks ‘ y
J Low water shut off . Y8S.... Make . Reliance . No.. ... ... :

Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? yes How w ny tanks enclosed ?

Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners . .

e IF COOKING APPLIANCE e
Y Location of appliance Any burnable matenal in floor surface or bencath ?

If so, how protected? .. ... ... . FHeight of Legs, if any .

Distance to combustible material from top of appliance? . . : “Y vl

.. From sides and back ..

Skirting at bottom of appliance?

e . From front of appliance From top of smokepipe

Size of chimney flue ............. . Other connections to same flue

Is hood to he provided? .. If s0, how vented? Torced or gravity? ...

If gas fired, how vented? ....... ...cooovvori e e e creree o Rated maximum demand per hour . . ‘ \ ‘
! - MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION " |
. e i e e e e e e ' ,~ 3
L o,
Ny vt s e e e e vesenrannnt e s e s ;
. Amount of fee erclosed? 15,00 . '
AR _
APPROVED: |
r Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to : .
sce that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are ‘ S
R observed? ..yes.. . ) o
N : m/)
& %5 300 . . V il
BT “Signatur.  f Installer ... James. Re. FEXQUSON.. . oo o e o
Y INSPECTION COPY Maine Medical Center !

Zzﬁ?’ﬂ% ear y ﬂ I
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